
07 February 2024

DFCM Construction-Mirror Lake Snowcat Shed Build-Pre-Qualified 
General-24351500
DFCM Construction-Mirror Lake Snowcat Shed Build-Pre-Qualified General-24351500

07 February 2024

Open 1/23/2024 3:00 PM MST Type Invitation for Bid
Close 3/19/2024 3:00 PM MDT Number CS24034
  Currency US Dollar
    

Sealed Until 3/19/2024 3:00 PM MDT   

    

07 February 2024

Contacts
Mathew Daley
mdaley@utah.gov

Phone +1 385-244-5302

 

07 February 2024

Commodity Codes
Commodity Code Description
99901 DFCM Division Facilities and Construction and Managment

72120
Nonresidential building construction services including commercial and office building 
new construction services and construction services and renovation and repair 
services

07 February 202407 February 202407 February 2024

mailto:mdaley@utah.gov


*ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF DFCM GENERAL CONDITIONS AND OTHER POLICIES IS NOW REQUIRED 
TO VIEW THIS EVENT*

DUE TO THIS REQUIREMENT, CONTRACTORS WISHING TO VIEW THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS MUST 
CREATE AN ACCOUNT AND SIGN IN TO THE UTAH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT PLACE WEBSITE. 

INVITATION TO BID

ONLY FIRMS PRE-QUALIFIED DURING STAGE I OF THE RFS ARE ALLOWED TO BID ON THIS PROJECT

The State of Utah - Division of Facilities Construction and Management (DFCM) is requesting bids for the construction of 
the following project:

Mirror Lake Snowcat Shed Build
Department of Natural Resources/Division of Outdoor Recreation
SR 150- Mile Marker 14.65, Mirror Lake Highway, Summit County, Utah 
DFCM PROJECT #24351500 

Project Description:   Indicated demolition and new building construction for the Mirror Lake Soapstone Road 
new snowcat shed.  All scope listed in the project plans including but not limited to excavation, concrete, metal 
building  construction, and electrical.
  
Construction Cost Estimate: $800,000.00 

The bid documents will be available at 3:00 PM on Tuesday, January 23, 2024 on the DFCM website .

A MANDATORY pre-bid meeting and site visit will be held at 10:00 AM on Wednesday, February 7, 2024 in 
the TSOB Building, 4315 S 2700 W, Taylorsville, Utah, 3rd floor-Green River Conference Room, C325. All 
pre-qualified prime contractors wishing to bid on this project must attend this meeting. 

Description

https://dfcm.utah.gov/construction-management/pre-qualified-contractor/

